unissued 500 (Five Hundred) 4% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares 
of t100/- (Rupees Hundred only) each and 5,45 ,000 (Five Lakhs Forty Five 
Thousand) Preference Shares of t100/- (Rupees Hundred only) each . 

B. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased 
from t64,40,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Four Crores Forty Lakhs only) comprising 
of 32 ,20,00 ,000 (Thirty Two Crores Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ~2/- each 
to {200,00,00 ,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Crores only) compris ing of 
100,00 ,00,000 (One Hundred Crores) equ ity shares of {2/- each . 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of